FORM PTO-1595	01-29-1	1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Attorney Docket No. 062439.0116 Patent and Trademark Office								
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	100952	637	original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2 . Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):					
Maurice LORETTI, Raoul CHATTOT and Sarah DJOKIC		Name(s): B. Braun Melsungen AG						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address(es) Carl-Braun Straße 1 34212 Melsungen, GERMANY						
		Street Address:same as above City State ZIP Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No						
				Execution Date(s): September 9, 1998				
				4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial Number 09/069,236				
				If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Tatem (10.(3)						
09/069,236								
		'						
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🛮 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_						
Name: <u>Laurence H. Posorske</u> Internal Address: Baker & Botts, L.L.P.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4):						
The Warner 1299 Pennyslvania Avenue, N.W.		⊠ Enclosed						
Street Address: Same		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20004-2400		8. Deposit account number: 02-0375						
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any anached copy is a free copy of the original document. Laurence H. Posorske O1/14/99								
Name of Person Signing PTO Registration No. 34,698	/)	Signature V	Date					
		Total number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet int	formation to:							
01/28/1999 DMGUYEN 00000245 09069236 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks								
01 FC:581 40.00 QP Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231								
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewin Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washin (0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	g the sample cover sheet.	Send comments regar	ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark					

PATENT REEL: 9718 FRAME: 0240

Attorney Docket No. 062439.0116 WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maurice LORETTI, Raoul CHATTOT, and Sarah DJOKIC are joint INVENTORS

of the invention entitled:

Impermeable Flexible Multicompartment Bag

described in an application for U.S. patent filed April 29, 1998, as application number 09/069,236,

WHEREAS, B. Braun Melsungen AG, a German entity of Carl-Braun-Straße 1, 34212 Melsungen,

in Germany, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of

INVENTORS in and to the said invention, and in and to patent applications filed and any Letters Patent

that may issue thereon, in the United States of America (U.S.A.);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, by this Assignment INVENTORS sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, and its successors

and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the U.S.A.; in and to all U.S.

patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and

extensions thereof; and to file applications and obtain patents in their own names in the U.S.A., and to

claim priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or

any other relevant convention;

INVENTORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents for

said invention, or U.S. patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the interest of INVENTORS are concerned,

to said B. Braun Melsungen AG, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

INVENTORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, any facts know to INVENTORS respecting the said invention, and, at the expense of

ASSIGNEE, sign any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and other lawful papers, execute

all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, testify in any legal

or quasi-legal proceedings and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 9718 FRAME: 0241

Application Serial No.: To Be Assigned	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been ex	xecuted as set forth below;
Executed for and on behalf of B. Braun Melsungen AG	In a de the
Executed for and on behalf of B. Braun Melsungen AG By: Name:	ppa.Prof.Dr.Friedrich von der Haar
Name:	
Member of the Board	Prokurist
Date: 25. August 1998	
and by the INVENTOR(S) Name:	
Maurice LORETTI	
Address: 7 bis chemin coin-de	- Terre 1219 Chatelaine (Ch
Date: 9 September 1998	
Name:	
Raoul CHATTOT	
Address: 36 chemin de La Tuilière	1040 Echallens (CH)
Date: 9 Septembre 1998	
Name: Sarah DJOKIC	
Address: 213 Rte de Charaunes	, loot Lausquue
Date: 09 septembre 1998	
Date.	

Impermeable Flexible Multicompartment Bag

DC01:182085

Title of Invention:

PATENT REEL: 9718 FRAME: 0242